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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal     194     12,431,500     12,493,600     12,493,600        286,700        237,400        111,400          5,700         24,168           0.50
      Personal           6      2,153,100      1,995,600      1,995,600        157,900              0            400              0              0          -7.32
        Real           188     10,278,400     10,498,000     10,498,000        128,800        237,400        111,000          5,700         24,168           2.14
  Totals             Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    54040                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    4      2,153,100      1,995,600      1,995,600        157,900              0            400              0              0          -7.32
    54040                4      2,153,100      1,995,600      1,995,600        157,900              0            400              0              0          -7.32
  School District    Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal     2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    54040                2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     129      5,747,300      5,446,700      5,446,700         57,500       -354,100        111,000          5,700          9,230          -5.23
    54040              129      5,747,300      5,446,700      5,446,700         57,500       -354,100        111,000          5,700          9,230          -5.23
  School District    Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       14        812,000      1,026,000      1,026,000              0        214,000              0              0              0          26.35
    54040               14        812,000      1,026,000      1,026,000              0        214,000              0              0              0          26.35
  School District    Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Agricultural     45      3,719,100      4,025,300      4,025,300         71,300        377,500              0              0         14,938           8.23
    54040               45      3,719,100      4,025,300      4,025,300         71,300        377,500              0              0         14,938           8.23
  School District    Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 54040           195     12,431,500     12,493,600     12,493,600        286,700        237,400        111,400          5,700         24,168           0.50
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       4      2,153,100      1,995,600      1,995,600        157,900              0            400              0              0          -7.32
    Com. Personal        2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Residential        129      5,747,300      5,446,700      5,446,700         57,500       -354,100        111,000          5,700          9,230          -5.23
    Industrial          14        812,000      1,026,000      1,026,000              0        214,000              0              0              0          26.35
    Agricultural        45      3,719,100      4,025,300      4,025,300         71,300        377,500              0              0         14,938           8.23
  Property Class     Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 54040   MORLEY-STANWOOD
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal     194     12,431,500     12,427,900     12,493,600      9,053,603      9,049,961      8,859,319      8,859,319      8,935,760      8,935,760
      Personal           6      2,153,100      2,153,100      1,995,600      2,153,100      2,153,100      1,995,600      1,995,600      1,995,600      1,995,600
        Real           188     10,278,400     10,274,800     10,498,000      6,900,503      6,896,861      6,863,719      6,863,719      6,940,160      6,940,160
  Totals             Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP

  All: Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    54040                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    4      2,153,100      2,153,100      1,995,600      2,153,100      2,153,100      1,995,600      1,995,600      1,995,600      1,995,600
    54040                4      2,153,100      2,153,100      1,995,600      2,153,100      2,153,100      1,995,600      1,995,600      1,995,600      1,995,600
  School District    Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal     2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    54040                2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     129      5,747,300      5,743,700      5,446,700      4,609,625      4,605,983      4,582,575      4,582,575      4,655,254      4,655,254
    54040              129      5,747,300      5,743,700      5,446,700      4,609,625      4,605,983      4,582,575      4,582,575      4,655,254      4,655,254
  School District    Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       14        812,000        812,000      1,026,000        268,241        268,241        270,618        270,618        270,649        270,649
    54040               14        812,000        812,000      1,026,000        268,241        268,241        270,618        270,618        270,649        270,649
  School District    Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Agricultural     45      3,719,100      3,719,100      4,025,300      2,022,637      2,022,637      2,010,526      2,010,526      2,014,257      2,014,257
    54040               45      3,719,100      3,719,100      4,025,300      2,022,637      2,022,637      2,010,526      2,010,526      2,014,257      2,014,257
  School District    Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 54040           195     12,431,500     12,427,900     12,493,600      9,053,603      9,049,961      8,859,319      8,859,319      8,935,760      8,935,760
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       4      2,153,100      2,153,100      1,995,600      2,153,100      2,153,100      1,995,600      1,995,600      1,995,600      1,995,600
    Com. Personal        2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Residential        129      5,747,300      5,743,700      5,446,700      4,609,625      4,605,983      4,582,575      4,582,575      4,655,254      4,655,254
    Industrial          14        812,000        812,000      1,026,000        268,241        268,241        270,618        270,618        270,649        270,649
    Agricultural        45      3,719,100      3,719,100      4,025,300      2,022,637      2,022,637      2,010,526      2,010,526      2,014,257      2,014,257
  Property Class     Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for School District: 54040   MORLEY-STANWOOD
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

   Real & Personal     129      7,704,909      4,726,591      7,797,909      4,629,991      7,797,909      4,629,991      7,853,583      4,640,017
      Personal           2              0      2,153,100              0      2,153,100              0      2,153,100              0      1,995,600
        Real           127      7,704,909      2,573,491      7,797,909      2,476,891      7,797,909      2,476,891      7,853,583      2,644,417
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      2,153,100              0      2,153,100              0      2,153,100              0      1,995,600
    54040                0              0      2,153,100              0      2,153,100              0      2,153,100              0      1,995,600
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal     2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    54040                2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential      83      4,191,667      1,555,633      4,284,667      1,459,033      4,284,667      1,459,033      4,005,715      1,440,985
    54040               83      4,191,667      1,555,633      4,284,667      1,459,033      4,284,667      1,459,033      4,005,715      1,440,985
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0        812,000              0        812,000              0        812,000              0      1,026,000
    54040                0              0        812,000              0        812,000              0        812,000              0      1,026,000
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Agricultural     44      3,513,242        205,858      3,513,242        205,858      3,513,242        205,858      3,847,868        177,432
    54040               44      3,513,242        205,858      3,513,242        205,858      3,513,242        205,858      3,847,868        177,432
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 54040           129      7,704,909      4,726,591      7,797,909      4,629,991      7,797,909      4,629,991      7,853,583      4,640,017
    Util. Personal       0              0      2,153,100              0      2,153,100              0      2,153,100              0      1,995,600
    Com. Personal        2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Residential         83      4,191,667      1,555,633      4,284,667      1,459,033      4,284,667      1,459,033      4,005,715      1,440,985
    Industrial           0              0        812,000              0        812,000              0        812,000              0      1,026,000
    Agricultural        44      3,513,242        205,858      3,513,242        205,858      3,513,242        205,858      3,847,868        177,432
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for School District: 54040   MORLEY-STANWOOD
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

   Real & Personal     129      5,376,323      3,677,280      5,464,887      3,585,074      5,464,887      3,585,074      5,428,295      3,431,024
      Personal           2              0      2,153,100              0      2,153,100              0      2,153,100              0      1,995,600
        Real           127      5,376,323      1,524,180      5,464,887      1,431,974      5,464,887      1,431,974      5,428,295      1,435,424
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      2,153,100              0      2,153,100              0      2,153,100              0      1,995,600
    54040                0              0      2,153,100              0      2,153,100              0      2,153,100              0      1,995,600
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal     2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    54040                2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential      83      3,441,046      1,168,579      3,529,610      1,076,373      3,529,610      1,076,373      3,494,426      1,088,149
    54040               83      3,441,046      1,168,579      3,529,610      1,076,373      3,529,610      1,076,373      3,494,426      1,088,149
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0        268,241              0        268,241              0        268,241              0        270,618
    54040                0              0        268,241              0        268,241              0        268,241              0        270,618
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Agricultural     44      1,935,277         87,360      1,935,277         87,360      1,935,277         87,360      1,933,869         76,657
    54040               44      1,935,277         87,360      1,935,277         87,360      1,935,277         87,360      1,933,869         76,657
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 54040           129      5,376,323      3,677,280      5,464,887      3,585,074      5,464,887      3,585,074      5,428,295      3,431,024
    Util. Personal       0              0      2,153,100              0      2,153,100              0      2,153,100              0      1,995,600
    Com. Personal        2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Residential         83      3,441,046      1,168,579      3,529,610      1,076,373      3,529,610      1,076,373      3,494,426      1,088,149
    Industrial           0              0        268,241              0        268,241              0        268,241              0        270,618
    Agricultural        44      1,935,277         87,360      1,935,277         87,360      1,935,277         87,360      1,933,869         76,657
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for School District: 54040   MORLEY-STANWOOD
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

ANR PIPELINE COMPANY                has    2,788,100 S.E.V. Value in 18 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

LARSON DAVID & PHYLLIS              has       91,736 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WOUDWYK DANIEL J & JULIE M          has       99,300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LUTTERLOH HAROLD & KATHLEEN E       has      100,009 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HYDE FARMS LLC                      has      101,951 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CURTISS JONATHAN P                  has      111,587 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
JOHNSTON DENNIS M                   has      121,170 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WHITE HARVEY & MARGARET             has      126,777 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TRONSON REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST      has      131,302 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ULRICH DALE & MARLENE               has      165,840 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
FARRINGTON THOMAS & CAROLE          has      168,364 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
YANKE GRACE TRUST                   has      168,957 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
ULRICH DALE C & MARLENE             has      172,956 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has      190,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CARR FARMS INC                      has      193,305 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
ANR PIPELINE COMPANY                has    2,032,718 Taxable Value in 18 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

020-018-005-01              HILTON ROBERT J                        $      84,700
020-009-005-12              LUTTERLOH HAROLD & KATHLEEN E          $      85,236
020-008-014-10              HARTLINE BARBARA J                     $      86,300
020-003-012-40              DOWD MARK & HEWITT KATHRYN M           $      87,100
020-003-012-23              FISK JR KENNETH                        $      89,700
020-003-004-10              LARSON DAVID & PHYLLIS                 $      91,736
020-003-007-00              ULRICH DALE C & MARLENE                $      95,913
020-008-009-03              WOUDWYK DANIEL J & JULIE M             $      99,300
020-004-001-10              HYDE FARMS LLC                         $     101,951
020-004-011-00              ULRICH DALE & MARLENE                  $     109,819
020-009-007-21              FARRINGTON THOMAS & CAROLE             $     114,800
020-005-002-01              TRONSON REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST         $     123,079
020-006-007-01              WHITE HARVEY & MARGARET                $     126,777
020-900-023-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     190,500
020-900-032-00              ANR PIPELINE COMPANY                   $   1,725,700
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

020-006-007-01              WHITE HARVEY & MARGARET                $     127,900
020-004-008-00              BLACK GARRETT JR & JULIE               $     136,500
020-005-009-00              CARR FARMS INC                         $     139,500
020-005-004-10              KIZER KENT D & SUSAN                   $     143,500
020-010-006-00              YANKE GRACE TRUST                      $     143,600
020-004-001-10              HYDE FARMS LLC                         $     145,100
020-008-004-00              RUSHMORE DENNIS & WINIFRED TRUST       $     147,400
020-005-001-00              CARR DUANE A & CARR LYNN P TC          $     148,200
020-009-005-12              LUTTERLOH HAROLD & KATHLEEN E          $     151,100
020-004-011-00              ULRICH DALE & MARLENE                  $     174,600
020-900-023-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     190,500
020-007-007-00              ANR PIPELINE COMPANY                   $     196,000
020-003-004-10              LARSON DAVID & PHYLLIS                 $     199,600
020-005-002-01              TRONSON REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST         $     240,900
020-900-032-00              ANR PIPELINE COMPANY                   $   1,725,700
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

COLE STEVEN A                       has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ULRICH DALE                         has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ROSSI KENNTH J                      has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
MYERS KRISTINE A                    has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
LARSON DAVID & PHYLLIS              has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BLACK JOHN A LC                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
YANKE GRACE TRUST                   has               0.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
MCGRATH SANDRA & KEVIN              has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ULRICH DALE /TRUSTEE                has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
TAYLOR FRANK & JOAN                 has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ULRICH DALE C & MARLENE             has               0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
COVEY MARTIN A & KIM A              has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
PARIS PAUL JR & NANCY M             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
JOHNSON GREGORY D & DOLORES A       has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
THELEN MARK & CINDY                 has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

KIZER KENT D & SUSAN                has      143,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HYDE FARMS LLC                      has      145,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RUSHMORE DENNIS & WINIFRED TRUST    has      147,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CARR DUANE A & CARR LYNN P TC       has      148,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
JOHNSTON DENNIS M                   has      178,600 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
FARRINGTON THOMAS & CAROLE          has      183,300 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has      190,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LARSON DAVID & PHYLLIS              has      199,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LUTTERLOH HAROLD & KATHLEEN E       has      204,300 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
TRONSON REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST      has      270,400 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ULRICH DALE C & MARLENE             has      305,000 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
YANKE GRACE TRUST                   has      352,200 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
ULRICH DALE & MARLENE               has      357,000 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CARR FARMS INC                      has      456,900 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)


